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Encumbered To Date
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2013 07/01/2012 06/30/2013

01-5-113-000

Attorney Expense

10,000.00

10,000.00

-5,360.16

4,639.84 53.60-5,360.16

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-114-000

Moderator Stipend

79.00

79.00

0.00

79.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-114-001

Moderator Expenses

60.00

60.00

0.00

60.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-122-000

Selectmens Stipends

9,322.00

9,322.00

-2,589.14

6,732.86 27.77-2,589.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-122-001

Selectmens Expense

700.00

700.00

-511.00

189.00 73.00-511.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-122-002

Office Clerical Salary

18,928.00

18,928.00

-6,308.40

12,619.60 33.33-6,308.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-122-003

Salary Town Coordinator

41,600.00

41,600.00

-16,800.00

24,800.00 40.38-16,800.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-122-004

Town Coordinator Expense

500.00

500.00

-118.85

381.15 23.77-118.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-122-005

Advertising

1,000.00

1,000.00

-31.82

968.18 3.18-31.82

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-122-006

Transcribe Selectboard Minutes

5,000.00

1,000.00

-252.00

748.00 25.20-252.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-4,000.00

-4,000.000.00

01-5-131-000

Finance Committee Expense

100.00

100.00

-100.00

0.00 100.00-100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-132-000

Reserve Fund

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

2,000.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-135-000

Salary Town Accountant

13,477.00

13,477.00

-5,442.15

8,034.85 40.38-5,442.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-135-002

Full Financial Audit

10,000.00

10,000.00

0.00

10,000.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-141-000

Assessors Stipends

8,878.00

8,878.00

-2,958.96

5,919.04 33.33-2,958.96

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-141-001

Assistant Assessor Salary

23,099.00

23,099.00

-9,328.41

13,770.59 40.38-9,328.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-141-002

Assessors Expense

7,510.00

7,510.00

-2,687.85

4,822.15 35.79-2,687.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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01-5-145-000

Treasurers Salary

11,820.00

11,820.00

-4,849.07

6,970.93 41.02-4,849.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-145-001

Treas. Tax Taking & Coll

2,000.00

7,000.00

-1,125.00

5,875.00 16.07-1,125.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

5,000.000.00

01-5-146-000

Salary Tax Collector

15,760.00

15,760.00

-6,288.70

9,471.30 39.90-6,288.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-161-000

Salary Town Clerk

16,930.00

16,930.00

-6,836.97

10,093.03 40.38-6,836.97

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-162-000

Election Workers Salary

2,068.00

2,068.00

-845.00

1,223.00 40.86-845.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-170-000

Personnel Committee Expense

100.00

100.00

0.00

100.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-171-000

Conserv. Comm. Expense

100.00

100.00

-72.00

28.00 72.00-72.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-175-000

Planning Board Expenses

500.00

500.00

0.00

500.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-192-000

Town Buildings Custodian Salary

3,091.00

3,091.00

-950.88

2,140.12 30.76-950.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-192-001

Town Office Maintenance

10,595.00

10,595.00

-3,671.64

6,923.36 34.65-3,671.64

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-192-002

Town Garage Maintenance

23,890.00

23,890.00

-5,827.45

18,062.55 24.39-5,827.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-192-003

Office Expense

24,320.00

24,320.00

-15,784.57

9,112.93 62.53-15,784.57

577.50

577.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-192-004

Town Telephone

3,800.00

3,800.00

-1,178.06

2,621.94 31.00-1,178.06

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-192-005

Professional Development

1,870.00

1,870.00

-552.54

1,317.46 29.55-552.54

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-192-006

Property/Liability Insurance

40,366.00

40,366.00

-31,000.75

9,365.25 76.80-31,000.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-192-007

MEGA Work. Comp. Addl. Assessment

1,207.00

1,207.00

-1,206.16

0.84 99.93-1,206.16

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-195-000

Town Reports & Ballots Printing

750.00

750.00

0.00

750.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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01-5-210-000

Police Protection-Salaries

48,099.00

48,099.00

-15,793.56

32,305.44 32.84-15,793.56

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-210-001

Police Office Expense

1,310.00

1,310.00

0.00

1,310.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-210-002

Police Administrative

2,000.00

2,000.00

-986.00

1,014.00 49.30-986.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-210-003

Traffic Control

5,100.00

5,100.00

-1,047.63

4,052.37 20.54-1,047.63

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-210-004

Police Training

4,080.00

4,080.00

0.00

4,080.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-210-005

Police Equipment

12,910.00

12,965.00

-2,560.13

10,404.87 19.75-2,560.13

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0055.00

01-5-210-006

Police Cruiser Expense

13,736.00

13,736.00

-2,486.59

11,249.41 18.10-2,486.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-210-008

Constables Stipend

481.00

481.00

-237.76

243.24 49.43-237.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-220-000

Fire Protection-Salaries

31,425.00

31,425.00

-8,107.85

23,317.15 25.80-8,107.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-220-001

Firehouse Maintenance

9,550.00

9,550.00

-2,973.63

6,576.37 31.14-2,973.63

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-220-002

Fire Pumper Maint. & Equip

22,612.00

23,112.00

-18,967.86

4,144.14 82.07-18,967.86

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00500.00

01-5-222-000

Emergency Manager Stipend

1,087.00

1,087.00

0.00

1,087.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-222-001

Emergency Manager Expense

200.00

200.00

-57.72

142.28 28.86-57.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-222-003

FRCOG Emergency Planning Svc.

100.00

100.00

-100.00

0.00 100.00-100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-241-000

Building Inspector Salary.

7,886.00

7,886.00

-2,628.68

5,257.32 33.33-2,628.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-241-001

Building Inspector Expense

200.00

200.00

0.00

200.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-241-002

Building Inspector Certification

870.00

870.00

0.00

870.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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01-5-292-000

Inspector of Animals Stipend

361.00

361.00

0.00

361.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-294-000

Tree Warden Stipend

48.00

48.00

0.00

48.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-303-000

MTRS Operating Assessment

1,593,346.00

1,593,346.00

-577,542.08

1,015,803.92 36.25-577,542.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-303-001

MTRS Capital Assessment

11,994.00

11,994.00

-4,393.67

7,600.33 36.63-4,393.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-306-000

FCTS Operating Assessment

209,484.00

211,272.20

-52,818.00

158,454.20 25.00-52,818.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,788.20

1,788.200.00

01-5-306-001

FCTS Capital Expense

2,581.00

2,581.00

-645.25

1,935.75 25.00-645.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-421-000

Highway Salaries

202,513.00

202,513.00

-67,216.82

135,296.18 33.19-67,216.82

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-421-002

General Highway Maintenance

67,856.00

67,856.00

-15,470.43

52,385.57 22.80-15,470.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-421-003

Machinery Maintenance

36,400.00

36,400.00

-18,119.01

18,280.99 49.78-18,119.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-421-004

Bridges

1,000.00

1,000.00

-185.00

815.00 18.50-185.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-421-005

Gasoline Diesel & Oil

88,300.00

71,511.80

-10,690.07

60,821.73 14.95-10,690.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-16,788.20

-16,788.200.00

01-5-421-006

CDL Drug Testing

800.00

800.00

-273.00

527.00 34.13-273.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-421-007

Highway Coop. Purchasing Program Assess.

2,796.00

2,796.00

-300.00

2,496.00 10.73-300.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-423-000

Winter Roads

86,400.00

86,400.00

0.00

86,400.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-424-000

Street Lights

4,300.00

4,300.00

-1,071.25

3,228.75 24.91-1,071.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-430-000

Solid Waste District Assessment

3,691.00

3,691.00

-1,845.50

1,845.50 50.00-1,845.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-433-000

Transfer Station Salaries

13,136.00

13,136.00

-5,053.04

8,082.96 38.47-5,053.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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01-5-433-001

Transfer Station Expenses

54,834.00

54,834.00

-11,852.27

42,981.73 21.61-11,852.27

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-513-000

Bd of Health Expense

5,850.00

5,850.00

-1,700.00

4,150.00 29.06-1,700.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-514-000

BOH Legal Expense

0.00

5,626.02

-582.50

5,043.52 10.35-582.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.005,626.02

01-5-541-000

Council on Aging Expenses

20,000.00

20,000.00

-5,012.91

14,987.09 25.06-5,012.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-543-000

Veterans Assessment

2,416.00

2,416.00

-2,416.00

0.00 100.00-2,416.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-610-000

Library Salaries

28,351.00

28,351.00

-9,394.27

18,956.73 33.14-9,394.27

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-611-000

Library  Expenses

18,386.00

18,386.00

-4,469.48

13,916.52 24.31-4,469.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-611-001

Library Gates Grant/Town Match

0.00

163.38

0.00

163.38 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00163.38

01-5-650-000

APR Program

0.00

2,000.00

0.00

2,000.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.002,000.00

01-5-651-000

Open Space Committee Expense

100.00

100.00

0.00

100.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-690-000

Historical Comm. Expense

100.00

100.00

0.00

100.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-692-000

Memorial Day Celebration

700.00

700.00

0.00

700.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-693-000

Cemetery Maintenance

475.00

475.00

0.00

475.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-751-000

Interest on Indebtedness

15,000.00

15,000.00

-13,637.81

1,362.19 90.92-13,637.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-822-000

St Assmnt Air Pollution

0.00

0.00

-109.00

-109.00 0.00-109.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-824-000

Reg Transit Authority Asm

0.00

0.00

-49.00

-49.00 0.00-49.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-827-000

RMV Non-Renewla Surcharge

0.00

0.00

-480.00

-480.00 0.00-480.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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01-5-830-000

FRCOG Assessment

11,510.00

11,510.00

-5,755.00

5,755.00 50.00-5,755.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-901-000

Group Med/Medi/SUI/Unem-Town

130,000.00

130,000.00

-44,023.05

85,993.05 33.85-44,023.05

16.10

16.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-903-000

Develop Town Website 2005

0.00

250.00

0.00

250.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00250.00

01-5-906-001

Police Cruiser FY2012

0.00

34,565.00

-34,245.00

320.00 99.07-34,245.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0034,565.00

01-5-907-000

Highway Radio Upgrade FY11

0.00

424.66

0.00

424.66 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00424.66

01-5-907-001

Highway Truck FY13

80,000.00

80,000.00

-75,690.00

4,310.00 94.61-75,690.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-908-000

Restoration/Preservation Records

2,000.00

6,000.00

0.00

6,000.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,000.00

4,000.000.00

01-5-909-000

G. William Pitt House Improvements

2,800.00

2,800.00

0.00

2,800.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-909-001

G. William Pitt House Roof Repair

0.00

3,500.00

0.00

3,500.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.003,500.00

01-5-911-000

Franklin Reg. Retirement Assess.

63,441.00

63,441.00

-63,441.00

0.00 100.00-63,441.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-913-000

Building Demolition FY13

70,000.00

135,000.00

-136,758.47

4,741.53 96.49-136,758.47

6,500.00

6,500.00

0.00

0.00

65,000.00

65,000.000.00

01-5-914-000

Town Office Roof Replacement FY13

26,000.00

26,000.00

-10,008.30

15,991.70 38.49-10,008.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-5-915-000

USDA Tech. Feas. Grant Match FY13

0.00

10,000.00

0.00

10,000.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,000.00

10,000.000.00

01-5-996-966

Trans.to Stabilization

43,500.00

43,500.00

0.00

43,500.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

99 Account(s) totaling:

3,373,535.00

3,485,619.06

-1,363,872.12

2,128,840.54 38.93-1,363,872.12

7,093.60

7,093.60

0.00

0.00

65,000.00

65,000.0047,084.06
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